ASS, REC. BY	tannella	REF CS INC 2 00	00217/Ksd3	na Operation	tenedimo	
Surveyor: 1	essimilar	ASSIGN	MENT (Office)			
From (Person)	is theresa Vim	ala of	INC	Date/	Time 3/1/2020@0	9.550
Estimated Co.	SE:		Bill to:	- 1		
		ES/EVA/INV/MV	I-CS		40006	
	ducte No:		557	Insured:	SJM 7228C	
nt Workshop	m/s	Thiam Heng	Huat	Tel: {	82636295	
of	176 Si	n Miny DAVES	05-14			
Policy No:			Claim No:	M1/107:	7764-602	
Sum haured:			Excess			
Client's Record		- 4		D.O.	A 29/12/2019	
CA / REV	REP. / REV 24	HRS		H.0	O.D. Endorsement:	
Date/Time: 10	018am@3/1/2	020 Person Contact	d: Steven	Vehicl	EUN JOUT	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	a Estimate (-	-			
	STH 842					*
13/1	61 Lm 8	415N em	1 & Cafin	nel		
	(8 12,14	6.94 0	1 - 7296)	A.F.A.		
0 8	1-11	THE REAL	100/			
						7.

SEE

enneth	A POLICIA DI CONTROLLO
	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SUH 8755 T Yr Regn: 11/6
Estimated Cost	Type: M.Caf / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD VIP I WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: NIC GOLD CO. 118
at Workshop m/s Thican It H	Colour 1110 01
of	0.00
Insured:	Sp. Reading 3 6 7 3 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA Eng/No:
Policy No.	
Claims No.	- 10/ 2/1/10/7 4/14
Sum Insured: Excess:	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Sleering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD-A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 215/80R17
Remark: The year had assessed	N R:
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA MIC TOHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bat. or Market Value:	TOYO / YOKO or
TO SECURITY SPECIAL SECURITY S	Eroni O Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 0 mm R/Bal
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. mm L/Bal D mm
Est. Repairs: 05 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 29/12/19 D.O.I. 3/1/201
um Sum: 26 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	/ 11,40
Vehicle: IN LOI	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	Body Structure affected due to collision.
Fix poss to	
GIA & EM not nady	
	FD2D
	RECEIVED 13 JAN 2020
	NE OB
13/01/20 : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
Typ;s4 : Final Report	Posterior III
/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Add Fee	Transportation:
Aud Fee	
	- Intendeur /s
off Format :	: Interview (\$) Farms
off Format :	Tech Invs (\$) Fixes
p Sum / I.B.I: (S 4, 650/- 45	Tech Inve (\$

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Sent:

To: Cc: Subject:

'assignments'

Friday, 3 January 2020 9:55 AM

Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan <thrsvim.bala@income.com.sg>

Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan; Thio Tse Kiat RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 3/1/2020

Dear LKK

Please assist to survey the following vehicles:

85	oic	Claim No.	Appt	Survey	Vehicle	WorkShop	WorkShop	WorkShop	Survey	OI VEH	DOA	Additional
-			£	3/1/2020 JPT7907	706779L	AUTOEXCEL ENGINEERING PTE LTD	160 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTOCITY #06- 01	Ryan Soh / 93825367				
2		MT/1078094-	£	3/1/2020	J.257-1371.	TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD	BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE MOL-14 SINGAPORE 575722	Eric Lee / 8269 9999				
m		MT/1077727.	£L.	3/1/2020	SMC6867G	THIAM HENG HUAT PTE LTD	176 SIN MING DRIVE #05-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE	Steven / 82636295				
-4		MT/1077764- 002	£	3/1/2020 SLH8755T	SLH8755T	THIAM HENG HUAT PTE LTD	176 SIN MING DRIVE #05-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE	Steven / 82636295				

Please contact workshops.

Please revert to officer-in-charge after survey.

Thank you.

With Regards

www.income.com.sg Senior Administrator Motor Insurance T+65 6430 7898 Theresa Vimala













Innovation and Impact. These attributes reflect what we promise as an employer and what we want our people to exemplify, At Income, we are 'In with You' on Performance, Growth, Find out more at Income.com.sg/careers

Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From: Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan <thrsvim.bala@income.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 January 2020 4:17 pm To: Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc: SUR; Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan Subject: RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 3/1/2020

Complete Details attached.

Theresa Vimala

Senior Administrator Operations, Motor & Personal Lines (PL) T+65 6430 7898 www.income.com.sg











At Income, we are "In with You" on Performance, Growth, Innovation and Impact. These attributes reflect what we proas an employer and what we want our people to exemplify. Find out more at income.com.sg/careers



From: Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan [mailto:thrsvim.bala@income.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 3 January 2020 9:55 AM

To: 'assignments' <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan <thrsvim.bala@income.com.sg>; Thio Tse Kiat <tsekiat.thio@income.com.sg>

Subject: RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 3/1/2020

Dear LKK

Please assist to survey the following vehicles:

SN	OIC	Claim No.	Appt Type	Survey Date	Vehicle	WorkShop Name	WorkShop Address	WorkShop Contact	Survey Time	OI VEH	DOA	Additional Remarks
1	CHESTER	MT/1077081- 002	TP	3/1/2020	JPT7907	AUTOEXCEL ENGINEERING PTE LTD	160 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTDCITY #06-01	Ryan Soh / 93825367		SLU915H	24/12/19	
2	JARED	MT/1078094- 001	TP	3/1/2020	5LF7157L	TEAM AUTOPRO PTE LTD	BLK 160 SIN MING DRIVE #01-14 SINGAPORE 575722	Eric Lee / 8269 9999		GBC4207E	27/12	
3	DAVID	MT/1077727- 002	TP	3/1/2020	SMC6867G	THIAM HENG HUAT PTE LTD	176 SIN MING DRIVE	5teven / 82636295		G8E2813H	27/12	

							#05-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE				
i i	CHRYLLIS	MT/1077764- 002	TP	3/1/2020	SLH8755T	THIAM HENG	176 SIN MING DRIVE #05-14 SIN MING AUTOCARE	Steven / 82636295	SIM7228C	29/12	

Please contact workshops.

Please revert to officer-in-charge after survey.

Thank you.

With Regards

Theresa Vimala Senior Administrator Motor Insurance T+65 6430 7898

T+65 6430 7898 www.income.com.sg











At Income, we are 'In with You' on Performance, Growth, Innovation and Impact. These attributes reflect what we promise as an employer and what we want our people to exemplify. Find out more at income.com.sg/careers



Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software
www.avg.com

Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ex. The second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	30/12/2019 17:26
Date Of Accident	29/12/2019 15:00
Exact Location Of Accident	PANDAN GARDEN ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLH8755T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	WANG PENG
NRIC No	SXXXX101J
Email Address	WANGPENG.NUS@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91127696
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-NOPHONE
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	QASHQAI 1.2 DIG-T CVT ABS 2WD 5DR
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	ECICS LIMITED
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MPC19A00148201
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	WANG PENG
NRIC No	SXXXX101J
Date Of Birth	18/07/1985
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	06/07/2015
Driving Experience	4 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91127696
Fax Number	ATTENDED AND A PROPERTY OF THE TRANS
Contact Number	OFFICE-NOPHONE
	early resembled to the time

WANGPENG.NUS@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 23 TEBAN GARDENS ROAD #32-145

Postcode

600023

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: WANG YUN TIAN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJM7228C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Name of Driver

PAULIAH KALYANASUNDAR

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX810F

Contact Number

90293475

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

MPORTANT NOTICE

- ... Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- . This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (II) Investigating the accident and/or my cisims;
 - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me,
 which could invoive disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
 external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' iswyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(II) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholde's Signature

Date & Time:

9 Dec 19

Wan to

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 39 De

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARRIC Shediffer or /?

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

Vehicle A: SLH SZCCT Vehicle	B: S7M7228C	Vehicle	
Car A: SLH8755T		F	- Smaller Road
CarB: SJM7228C		1 1	Pandan Real
* 4		. •	The same have
· →	<u> </u>	B _	
	< J	A	1 Pandan Cordon
CRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT			Kaar
Vehicle Number 51187557			
Acciden Date & Time: 29	7.12.19 8:	3200 pm.	
3rd Party: SJ11 7218			
lehiclo SJM 7228C drive	(Main Rhad) but from right side	Lane 1.	2010/2019
We exchanged particular dmitted his full bability of pax (inc diver) - wang	rs after all	sheing D.	river (SJM722
- hux (rue moreta)			
Claim OD/TP at Claim Claim OD/TP at Claim OD	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	orkshop 🔲	Reporting Only
lote: Please take note that your lisurer have 14 ou own policy. Kindly check with your own insur	days timeframe for yo rer for more informati	u to submit own on.	damage claim under
CÉARATION e declare the foregoing particulars are true in every resp	91127 69 b	(Title (Alleria)
TIM ALC			

Thiam Heng Huat Pte Ltd

176 Sin Ming Drive #05-14 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Mobile: 82636295 Email: thiamhenghuat@gmail.com

Make/Model: NISSAN QASHQAI 1.2A Engine/Chassis No.: SJNFEAJ11U1796745

Date of accident: Damaged area: O/S Date: 03/01/2020 Claim Type: TP VRN: SLH8755T

Not buthanker USny 8465oh Permay After Paint Sday,

s/N	Parts description	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Front door o/s 1104-80 By	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00
2	Front door upper hinge o/s	1	5 162.00	\$ 162.00
3	Front door lower hinge o/s	1	\$ 162.00	5 162.00
4	Front door weatherstrip o/s	1	\$ 249.00	\$ 249.00
5	Front door inner lock o/s 175.20 R	/ 1	\$ 496.00	\$ 496.00
6	Front door inner trim board o/s 844. 40 Mg c	M 1	\$ 872.00	\$ 872.00
7	Front door outer handle o/s 192-60 Pr	7 1	\$ 453.00	\$ 453.00
8	Front door outer handle lock switch o/s	. 1	\$ 194.00	\$ 194.00
9	Front door window channel o/s 54	1	\$ 304.00	\$ 304.00
10	Front door window channel chrome moulding o/s	. 1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
11	Front door window regulator o/s 144.84 9	1	\$ 369.00	\$ 369.00
12	Front door window regulator motor o/s 387.50 Th	1 1	\$ 583.00	\$ 583.00
13	Front door stopper o/s	4	\$ 17.90	\$ 71.60
14	Frant door lock striker o/s	. 1	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00
15	Front door checker o/s	. 1	\$ 159.00	\$ 159.00
16	Rear door o/s 1/04.80 By	1	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1,928.00
17	Rear door upper hinge o/s	1	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00
8	Rear door lower hinge o/s	R I	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00
9	Rear door weatherstrip o/s	n 1	\$ 239.00	\$ 239.00
20	Rear door inner lock o/s	- 1	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00
21	Rear door inner trim board o/s fn	1	\$ 856.00	\$ 856.00
22	Rear door outer handle o/s	1	\$ 421.00	\$ 421.00
23	Rear door window channel o/s	1	\$ 294.00	\$ 294.00
24	Rear door window channel chrome moulding o/s	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
25	Rear door window regulator o/s 224.60 Or	1	\$ 359.00	\$ 359.00
26	Rear door window regulator motor o/s 389-50 72	1	\$ 577.00	5 577.00
7	Rear door stopper o/s	4	\$ 17.90	\$ 71.60
8	Rear door lock striker o/s	1	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00
29	Rear door checker o/s	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
30	Front door outer moulding o/s 323.60 R	1	\$ 764.00	\$ 764.00
31	Rear door outer moulding o/s 264.10 CM	1 1	\$ 687.00	\$ 687.00

Repair Estimate

					Total	_	12,434.94
				List	discount		30.00%
_					Subtotal	\$	17,764.20
36	Rear fender arch garnish o/s	Odlan	1	\$	398.00	\$	398.00
_	Rear fender cowling o/s	In	1	\$	195.00	\$	195.00
_	Rear fender o/s	n	1	5	1,002.00	\$	1,002.00
_	B pillar o/s	n	1	\$	1,198.00	\$	1,198.00
	Rocker panel o/s	R	1	\$	1,123.00	\$	1,123.00

No.	Parts description			QTY	U	NIT PRICE	AM	OUNT
1	Front door inner trim board n/s clips	/	req	10	5	5.50	\$	55.00
2	Rear door inner trim board n/s clips	1	æ	10	5	5.50	\$	55.00
3	Front door outer moulding o/s clips	N	~	8	5	5.50	S	44.00
4	Rear door outer moulding o/s clips	~	2	8	S	5.50	Ś	44.00
5	Rear fender arch garnish o/s clips	1		8	S	5.50	\$	44.00
6	Rocker panel o/s sealant	NI		1	5	120.00	5	120.00
7	Door window visor set	M	-	1	5	450.00	\$	450.00
8	Sundries		-	1	5	50.00	sin	
			_			Total	5	862.00

No.	Description	Work unit		Amount
1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion. To panel beat, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair / replacement parts.	8	\$	1,600.00
2	To disconnect both o/s doors wire harness and electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check functions of power windows.	0.5	\$	100.00
3	To remove and refit o/s rear fender glass to facilitate the repair.	0.75	\$	150.00
4	Supply spray paint material and necessary items to respray both o/s front and rear door, o/s rocker panel, o/s rear fender and other affected area / panel.	7	\$	1,400.00
5	To remove and refit both o/s doors components for replacement, check and alignment.	0.75	\$	150.00
6	To rust proof all affected portions after repair.	0.5	5	100.00
	To	tal labour	\$	3,500.00

Estimate Grand Total \$		16,796.94	

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before the typray painting

To display damaged part(s) during resurvey

Parts prices are subject to confirmation

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

No illegal modification(s) is allowed

Supplementary illem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Date: 14-01-2020

DAMAGE ASSESSMENT REPORT NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Ref: CS/INC20000217/Ksd3n2

73 BRAS BASAH ROAD

#05-01 NTUC TRADE UNION HOUSESINGAPORE

189556

	Code: INC	
Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM .
SJM 7228C	Veh. Inspected	SLH 8755T
	Coverage (\$)	0.00
MT/1077764-002	Excess (\$)	0.00
THERESA VIMALA	Assign Date	03/01/2020
Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
NISSAN QASHQAI (A)	c.c	1197
HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
SJNFEAJ11U1796745	Colour	METALLIC BLUE
50936 KM	Steering	IN ORDER
IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
GOOD		
Con	ditions of Tyres	
Size	Make	Balance
215/60 R17	MICHELIN	B mm
215/60 R17	MICHELIN	8 mm
215/60 R17	MICHELIN	8 mm
215/60 R17	MICHELIN	8 mm
	SJM 7228C MT/1077764-002 THERESA VIMALA Vehicle Pour Size 215/60 R17 215/60 R17	Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA SJM 7228C Veh. Inspected

4. Description of Damages

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S BODY.

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

5. General Information				
	Accident Date	29/12/2019	Inspect Date / Time	03/01/2020 (11:40 AM)
	Survey held at	THIAM HENG HUAT PTE LTD	*	
		176 SIN MING DRIVE #05-14 SINGAPORE 575721		

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 5 Working Days



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLH 8755T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
П	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT DOOR O/S	BENT	1,925.00	1,104.80
1	FRONT DOOR UPPER HINGE O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	162.00	
1	FRONT DOOR LOWER HINGE O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	162.00	
1	FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP O/S	SERVICEABLE	249.00	
1	FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK O/S	DENTED	496.00	275.20
1	FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD O/S	MTG CRACKED	872.00	844.40
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE O/S	DISTORTED	453.00	192.60
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE LOCK SWITCH O/S	SERVICEABLE	194.00	
1	FRONT DOOR WINDOW CHANNEL O/S	SERVICEABLE	304.00	
1	FRONT DOOR WINDOW CHANNEL CHROME MOULDING O/S	SERVICEABLE	265.00	
1	FRONT DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR O/S	BENT	369.00	244.84
1	FRONT DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR MOTOR O/S	JAMMED	583.00	389.50
4	FRONT DOOR STOPPER O/S @\$17.90	SERVICEABLE	71.60	
1	FRONT DOOR LOCK STRIKER O/S	SERVICEABLE	93.00	
1	FRONT DOOR CHECKER O/S	SERVICEABLE	159.00	
1	REAR DOOR O/S	BENT	1,928.00	1,104.80
1	REAR DOOR UPPER HINGE O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	153.00	
1	REAR DOOR LOWER HINGE O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	153.00	
1	REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP O/S	SERVICEABLE	239.00	
1	REAR DOOR INNER LOCK O/S	SERVICEABLE	485.00	
1	REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD O/S	SERVICEABLE	856.00	
1	REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE O/S	SERVICEABLE	421.00	
1	REAR DOOR WINDOW CHANNEL O/S	SERVICEABLE	294.00	
1	REAR DOOR WINDOW CHANNEL CHROME MOULDING O/S	SERVICEABLE	265.00	
1	REAR DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR O/S	DISTORTED	359.00	224.60
1	REAR DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR MOTOR O/S	JAMMED	577.00	389.50
4	REAR DOOR STOPPER O/S @\$17.90	SERVICEABLE	71.60	

Report Ref No. CS/INC20000217/Ksd3n2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR DOOR LOCK STRIKER O/S	SERVICEABLE	93.00	
1	REAR DOOR CHECKER O/S	SERVICEABLE	145.00	
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER MOULDING O/S	BENT	764.00	323.60
1	REAR DOOR OUTER MOULDING O/S	CRACKED	687.00	264.80
1	ROCKER PANEL O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,123.00	
1	B PILLAR O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,198.00	
1	REAR FENDER O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,002.00	
1	REAR FENDER COWLING O/S	SERVICEABLE	195.00	
1	REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH O/S	DENTED / CUT	398.00	398.00
	LESS 30% DISCOUNT		-5,329.26	-1,726.99
			12,434.94	4,029.65
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
10	FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD N/S CLIPS @\$5.50 (SN)	NECESSARY	55.00	55.00
10	REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD N/S CLIPS @\$5.50 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	55.00	
8	FRONT DOOR OUTER MOULDING O/S CLIPS @\$5.50 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	44.00	
8	REAR DOOR OUTER MOULDING O/S CLIPS @\$5.50 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	44.00	
8	REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH O/S CLIPS @\$5.50 (SN)	NECESSARY	44.00	44.00
1	ROCKER PANEL O/S SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
1	SET DOOR WINDOW VISOR (SN)	NECESSARY	450.00	120.00
1	SUNDRIES (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
			862.00	219.00
	LABOUR			
	TO DISMANTLE/RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEAT, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR/REPLACEMENT PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR UPPER HINGE O/S, FRONT DOOR LOWER HINGE O/S, REAR DOOR UPPER HINGE O/S, REAR DOOR LOWER HINGE O/S, ROCKER PANEL O/S, B PILLAR O/S AND REAR FENDER O/S.		1,600.00	600.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC20000217/Ksd3n2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO DISCONNECT BOTH O/S DOORS WIRE HARNESS AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTIONS OF POWER WINDOWS.		100.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT O/S REAR FENDER GLASS TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY BOTH O/S FRONT AND REAR DOOR,O/S ROCKER PANEL,O/S REAR FENDER AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA/PANEL.		1,400.00	800.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT BOTH O/S DOORS COMPONENTS FOR REPLACEMENT, CHECK AND ALIGNMENT.		150.00	120.00
	TO RUST PROOF ALL AFFECTED PORTIONS AFTER REPAIR.		100.00	60.00
			3,500.00	1,600.00
	GRAND TOTAL		16,796.94	5,848.65

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	4,650.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	
(CONFIRMED)	

Report Ref No. CS/INC20000217/Ksd3n2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

h

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatseever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report whelly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.